Regional School District 13 Board of Education Work Session Notice March 22, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

The Regional School District 13 Board of Education will meet in regular session on Wednesday, March 22, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. in the library Coginchaug Regional High School.

Empowering Learners to Thrive and Contribute as Global Citizens

Agenda 2nd Revision

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Public Comment at the beginning of the meeting public comment should refer to items on the agenda
 - A. In-person public comment
 - B. Remote public comment (please go to www.rsd13ct.org or the end of the agenda for instructions on how to participate)
- 4. 2023-2024 Budget Discussion
 - A. Staff updates regarding programming, class sizes, and other related topics
 - B. Updates on budgets from other districts
 - C. Possible vote on proposed budget
- 6. Adjournment

Remote Access Instructions for the March 22, 2023 Board of Education Meeting:

View Only YouTube Live Stream

https://youtube.com/live/aA7QjwWOSow?feature=share

Joining via Phone Call

Call 646-558-8656 or 646-931-3860 (Zoom offers several phone numbers in the event of high call volume)

Enter Webinar ID: 847 6888 5631 and press # Press # again when asked for participant ID

Joining via Zoom

Click on this

link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84768885631?pwd=WWpKWmJtWTBPRkxzeDNpdTFxRVJyZz09

Passcode 172847

When prompted, enter your full name and email address

Click continue

Public comment is limited to three minutes per speaker. As specified by board policy, Public Participation at Board of Education Meetings, the chairman of the board may at their discretion restrict, extend or curtail comments at any time. All comments must refer to the educational program of RSD 13 and conform in manner and content to the district's core ethical values. Comments at the beginning of the meeting are limited to items on the meeting agenda. It is board practice not to respond to comments during the meeting.